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USA 5-0 Trinidad and Tobago

(3) (0)

Malik Tillman (16')

Malik Tillman (41')

Patrick Agyemang (44')

Brenden Aaronson (82')

Haji Wright (84')

GOALS

AVG. GOLD CUP USA Trinidad and Tob.. AVG. GOLD CUP

21.0 21 SHOTS 3 3.0

11.0 11 SHOTS ON TARGET 2 2.0

52.4% 52.4% SHOT ACCURACY 66.7% 66.7%

3.61 3.61 EXPECTED GOALS (xG) 0.23 0.23

70.4% 70.4% POSSESSION 29.6% 29.6%

587.0 587 PASSES 246 246.0

91.5% 91.5% PASSING ACCURACY 79.7% 79.7%

7.0 7 OPEN PLAY CROSSES 1 1.0

2.0 2 SUCCESSFUL OPEN PLAY
CROSSES 0 0.0

9.0 9 CORNER KICKS 4 4.0

3.0 3 OFFSIDES 1 1.0

10.0 10 FOULS 9 9.0

0.0 0 YELLOW CARDS 1 1.0

Total: 0 0 RED CARDS 0 Total: 0

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Match Stats



USA 5-0 Trinidad and Tobago

1 Matt Turner

2 John Tolkin

5 Walker Zimmerman

7 Quinn Sullivan

11 Brenden Aaronson

12 Miles Robinson

19 Haji Wright

20 Nathan Harriel

21 Paxten Aaronson

22 Mark McKenzie

23 Brian White

26 Chris Brady

2 Darnell Hospedales

3 Joevin Jones

6 André Raymond

7 Steffen Yeates

9 Nathaniel James

14 Wayne Frederick II

15 Dante Sealy

17 Rio Cardines

18 Andre Rampersad

20 Real Gill

21 Jabari St. Hillaire

22 Denzil Smith

26
Lee

24
García

23
Powder

19
Fortune 16

Jones

13
Spicer

10
Molino

8
Phillips

5
García

4
Bateau

1
Phillip

25
Freese

24
Agyemang

18
Arfsten

17
Tillman

16
Freeman

14
de la Torre

13
Ream

10
Luna

8
Berhalter

6
McGlynn

3
Richards

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Lineups

Referee
Adonai Escobedo González

Coach  Mauricio Pochettino Coach  Dwight Yorke



USA 5-0 Trinidad and Tobago

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Game Notes

·         USA has won 41 of 47 all-time group-stage matches in the Concacaf Gold Cup (D5
L1). Their 87.2 percent win rate and 2.72 points per match in the group stage are the best
of any team in tournament history.

·         USA has won all three of their Concacaf Gold Cup matches against Trinidad and
Tobago by at least five goals, one of two matchups in the history of the competition in which
a team has defeated another by five or more goals three different times (Mexico vs. Cuba).

·         Malik Tillman scored twice in his first career match at the Concacaf Gold Cup, the
second American player to score multiple goals in his Concacaf Gold Cup debut (Tyler
Boyd – 2 goals vs. Guyana in 2019).

·         Diego Luna and Max Arfsten recorded two assists each for the USA in their Concacaf
Gold Cup debuts, the first players to record multiple assists in their first Concacaf Gold Cup
match since Martinique’s Johan Audel against Nicaragua in 2017.

·         Brenden Aaronson and Haji Wright came off the bench to score for the USA, the third
time two American substitutes scored off the bench in a Concacaf Gold Cup match, and the
second against Trinidad and Tobago (Cade Cowell and Brandon Vazquez in 2023).

Referee
Adonai Escobedo González



USA - TOP 5 PLAYERS

Tim Ream

Chris Richards

Alexander Freeman

Sebastian Berhalter

Max Arfsten

90

88

76

75

71

INTERVENCIONES

Patrick Agyemang

Diego Luna

Max Arfsten

Sebastian Berhalter

Jack McGlynn

5

3

3

2

2

REMATES

Jack McGlynn

Malik Tillman

Max Arfsten

Luca de la Torre

Diego Luna

4

4

4

3

2

ASISTENCIAS DE REMATE

Tim Ream

Chris Richards

Alexander Freeman

Sebastian Berhalter

Max Arfsten

80

70

54

52

49

PASES EXITOSOS

Patrick Agyemang

Sebastian Berhalter

Haji Wright

Luca de la Torre

Miles Robinson

4

2

1

1

1

FALTAS COMETIDAS

Max Arfsten

Alexander Freeman

Haji Wright

Sebastian Berhalter

Brenden Aaronson

3

2

1

1

1

FALTAS RECIBIDAS

Trinidad and Tobago - TOP 5 PLAYERS

Justin García

Sheldon Bateau

Tyrese Spicer

Ajani Fortune

Marvin Phillip

48

43

39

33

32

INTERVENCIONES

Nathaniel James

Tyrese Spicer

Marvin Phillip

Sheldon Bateau

Kevin Molino

2

1

0

0

0

REMATES

Daniel Phillips

André Raymond

Marvin Phillip

Sheldon Bateau

Kevin Molino

2

1

0

0

0

ASISTENCIAS DE REMATE

Justin García

Sheldon Bateau

Ajani Fortune

Daniel Phillips

André Raymond

30

24

22

17

17

PASES EXITOSOS

Sheldon Bateau

Justin García

Joevin Jones

Isaiah García

Dante Sealy

2

2

1

1

1

FALTAS COMETIDAS

Justin García

Sheldon Bateau

Kevin Molino

Alvin Jones

Dante Sealy

2

1

1

1

1

FALTAS RECIBIDAS

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Top 5 Players

TOUCHES SHOTS CHANCES CREATED

SUCCESSFUL PASSES FOULS COMMITED FOULS WON

TOUCHES SHOTS CHANCES CREATED

SUCCESSFUL PASSES FOULS COMMITED FOULS WON



Goals On Target Blocked & Off Target

USA
Shots

Trinidad and
Tobago
Shots

Low Probability High Probability*Own goals are not
included

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Expected Goals (xG)

o o o o ..

5
3.61 xG
21 shots

0
0.23 xG
3 shots
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Expected Goals Race (xG)

83 Haji Wright USA Goal

40 Malik Tillman USA Goal

15 Malik Tillman USA Goal

3 Patrick Agyemang USA Off Target / Block

43 Patrick Agyemang USA Goal

11 Patrick Agyemang USA Off Target / Block

24 Diego Luna USA On Target

45 Max Arfsten USA On Target

64 Patrick Agyemang USA On Target

82 Nathaniel James Trinidad and Tobago On Target
17 Max Arfsten USA On Target

81 Brenden Aaronson USA Goal

32 Sebastian Berhalter USA On Target

28 Chris Richards USA Off Target / Block

49 Jack McGlynn USA Off Target / Block

50 Patrick Agyemang USA On Target

29 Jack McGlynn USA Off Target / Block

57 Tyrese Spicer Trinidad and Tobago On Target
64 Max Arfsten USA Off Target / Block

35 Alexander Freeman USA On Target

0.64
0.60

0.29
0.21
0.20
0.18
0.17
0.17
0.17
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.14
0.11
0.07
0.06
0.06
0.06
0.05
0.05



25 Matt Freese

3 Chris Richards

13 Tim Ream

16 Alexander
Freeman

18 Max Arfsten

6 Jack McGlynn

8 Sebastian
Berhalter

10 Diego Luna

14 Luca de la Torre

17 Malik Tillman

24 Patrick
Agyemang

11 Brenden
Aaronson

12 Miles Robinson

19 Haji Wright

21 Paxten Aaronson

22 Mark McKenzie

21 (90́)

88 (87́)

90 (90́)

76 (90́)

71 (90́)

65 (74́)

75 (90́)

60 (74́)

60 (83́)

67 (90́)

31 (73́)

11 (16́)

3 (3́)

6 (17́)

8 (7́)

13 (16́)

Intervenciones (minutos jugados)

USA vs. Trinidad and Tobago
6/15/2025

Patrick Agyemang Max Arfsten Diego Luna Jack McGlynn Brenden Aaronson

14 (73́)

6 (90́) 5 (74́) 4 (74́) 3 (16́)

Top 5 - Intervenciones en el área rival
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Titulares

Substitutos

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Average Positions with the ball

Touches (minutes played)

Top 5 - Touches in the Opponent Box

Starters

Substitutions



USA vs. Trinidad and Tobago
6/15/2025

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Pass Matrix

1 23
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1 Marvin Phillip

4 Sheldon Bateau

5 Justin García

13 Tyrese Spicer

16 Alvin Jones

24 Isaiah García

8 Daniel Phillips

19 Ajani Fortune

23 Noah Powder

10 Kevin Molino

26 Isaiah Lee

3 Joevin Jones

6 André Raymond

9 Nathaniel James

15 Dante Sealy

17 Rio Cardines

32 (90́)

43 (90́)

48 (90́)

39 (90́)

20 (45́)

16 (62́)

32 (90́)

33 (90́)

10 (45́)

29 (74́)

9 (45́)

10 (16́)

27 (45́)

14 (45́)

15 (45́)

15 (28́)

Intervenciones (minutos jugados)

USA vs. Trinidad and Tobago
6/15/2025

Nathaniel James Kevin Molino Tyrese Spicer Marvin Phillip Sheldon Bateau

2 (45́)

1 (74́) 1 (90́)

0 (90́) 0 (90́)

Top 5 - Intervenciones en el área rival
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Average Positions with the ball

Touches (minutes played)

Top 5 - Touches in the Opponent Box

Starters

Substitutions



USA vs. Trinidad and Tobago
6/15/2025

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Pass Matrix
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USA Trinidad and Tobago

Secuencias de 10 o más pases

Secuencias de 10 o más pases terminados
en Ataque

Ataques Directos*

Recuperaciones Altas

R. Altas Terminadas en Remate

Distancia promedio de inicio respecto al
arco propio 59.56

5

17

2

5

21

43.31

0

1

1

0

3

Direct Attacks The number of open play sequences that begin just inside the team's half and have at least 50% of their movement towards the
opponent's goal, ending with a shot or a touch in the opponent's box.

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Build Up Play

10 Plus Passes Sequences

Build Up (Shot-Ending Ten Plus Passes
Sequences)

Direct Attacks*

High Turnovers

Shot-Ending High Turnovers

Start Distance from Own Goal



2.9% 15.0%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

20.5%58.5%21.0%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

7.1%54.1%38.7%

1.5% 18.8%

Primer Tiempo Segundo Tiempo

0-15 15-30 30-45 45-60 60-75 75-90 90+

87%

63%
74%

13%

37%
26%

73%
61% 58%

50%

27%
39% 42%

50%

2.3%

1.5%

3.4%

11.3%

11.3%

12.8%

18.8%

6.4%

8.6%

13.2%

10.5%

5.3%

4.0%

6.3%

4.8%

14.5%

14.4%

15.0%

14.5%

5.8%

7.8%

4.5%

2.9%

Passes by Area

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Possession by Quarters

45+

First  Half Second Half

Low Block Low BlockMid Block Mid Block High BlockHigh Block



Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Field Tilt

Primer Tiempo Segundo Tiempo

100.0% 100.0% 95.0% 88.5%

75.0%

36.4%

66.7%

0-15 15-30 30-45 45-60 60-75 75-90 90+

0.0% 0.0%
5.0%

11.5%

25.0%

63.6%

33.3%

Primer Tiempo

0-15 15-30 30-45

Segundo Tiempo

45-60 60-75 75-90 90+

USA
TRI

192830 242123
100 1773

45+ 90+

Passes in the final third

45+

First Half Second Half

First Half Second Half



4.6%

4.6%

6.2%

4.6%

12.3%

6.2%

13.8%

7.7%

15.4%

7.7%

10.8%

6.2%

4.6% 15.4%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

20.0%40.0%40.0%

1.6%

6.3%

15.6%

4.7%

1.6%

6.3%

29.7%

26.6%

7.8%

Bloque Bajo Bloque Medio Bloque Alto

1.6%28.1%70.3%

1.6% 29.7%

Concacaf Gold Cup 2025

Defensive Actions by Areas

Low Block Mid Block High Block

Low Block Mid Block High Block
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Minutos Jugados

Intervenciones

Goles

Remates

Al Arco

Asistencias

Asistencias de remate

Pases

Pases exitosos

Centros en jugada

Centros en jugada exitosos

Balones recuperados

Fueras de juego

Faltas cometidas

Faltas recibidas

Tarjetas amarillas
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Player Stats

Minutes Played

Touches

Goals

Shots

On Target

 Assists

Chances Created

Passes

Successful Passes

Open Play Crosses

Successfull Open Play
Crosses

Ball recoveries

Offside

Fouls Committed

Fouls Won

Yellow Cards

Red Cards
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Player Stats

Minutes Played

Touches

Goals

Shots

On Target

 Assists

Chances Created

Passes

Successful Passes

Open Play Crosses

Successfull Open Play
Crosses

Ball recoveries

Offside

Fouls Committed

Fouls Won

Yellow Cards

Red Cards




